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School Assembly Agenda 
Tuesday April 23, 2024 
 
1. Dean’s update 

2. Research and faculty advancement update, Mike McClean 

3. Staff senate, school survey results 

4. Faculty senate, school survey results 

5. Spotlight on a Department, Scarlett Bellamy 

6. Spotlight on Think. Teach. Do., Salma Abdalla 

7. Spotlight on Think. Teach. Do., Phillip Hwang 

8. Other 
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1. Dean’s update 

Dean Sandro Galea (sgalea@bu.edu) shared school-wide update
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2. Research and faculty advancement update  

Dean Mike McClean (mmcclean@bu.edu) shared school-wide research and faculty 
advancement updates. 
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3. Staff Senate 

Denise Joseph (dejoseph@bu.edu) provided the school with updates from Staff 
Senate including staff survey results. 
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4. Faculty Senate 

Professor Danielle Haley (dfhaley@bu.edu) provided the school with updates from 
Faculty Senate including faculty survey results.   
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5. Spotlight on a Department, Scarlett Bellamy  

Professor Scarlett Bellamy (bellamys@bu.edu) provided the school with updates 
from the Department of Biostatistics.     
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6. Spotlight on Think. Teach. Do., Salma Abdalla 

Professor Salma Abdalla (abdallas@bu.edu) provided the school with updates on 
her current work and research.  
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7. Spotlight on Think. Teach. Do., Phillip Hwang 

Professor Phillip Hwang (phhwang@bu.edu) provided the school with updates on 
his current work and research. 
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